disclosed under Section 134(3)(ca) of the Act.

9. SHARE CAPITAL AND LISTING ON STOCK
EXCHANGE

a) Authorized share capital
As of March 31, 2025, the total authorized share
capital of the Company stood at Rs.50,00,00,000
(Rupees Fifty Crores only) divided into
4,50,00,000 (Four Crores Fifty Lacs only) Equity
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 50
Lakhs (Fifty Lakhs only) Compulsory Convertible
Preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only)
each. During the financial year under review, the
Authorized Share Capital was increased from

[...]

denied access to the Chairman of the Audit
Committee. The details of the policy are
explained in the Report on Corporate Governance
and posted on the website of the Company and
can be accessed at www.kreon.in.

(Rupees Twenty Crores Twenty Lakhs Twenty
Thousand Only) consisting of 2,02,22,000 (Two
Crore Two Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand) equity
shares of Rs.10/- each. There were no addition or
alterations made to the paid-up share capital of
your Company during the year under review 

c) Issue of equity shares with differential rights
Your Company had not issued any equity shares
with differential rights during the year under